
 

City Council Meeting Agenda 
Tuesday, February 21, 2023 7:00 PM 

Cologne Community Center, 1211 Village Parkway 

Vision Statement 
The City of Cologne is a vibrant small town that respects its heritage, embraces 

its future and offers a high quality of life for all who live, work and visit our 
community. 

                      Mayor:    Matt Lein 
          Councilmember:     Carol Szaroletta 
          Councilmember:     Sarah Bruss 
          Councilmember:     Rachel Lenzen 
          Councilmember:     Nathan Kells 

 
NOTE: AGENDA ITEMS ARE APPROXIMATE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE ACCORDING TO LENGTH OF DISCUSSION. TO 
ENSURE THAT YOU ARE PRESENT FOR ITEMS OF INTEREST, PLEASE ARRIVE AT 7:00 PM. 

1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER & ROLL CALL 
2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 
3. ADOPT AGENDA 
4. VISITOR’S PRESENTATIONS, PETITIONS, CORRESPONDENCE 
5. ADOPT CONSENT AGENDA 

Items listed below are considered routine and non-controversial by the Council. There will 
be no separate discussion of these items unless requested by a Councilmember, Staff or 
Citizen. If removed, the item will be discussed at the end of the regular agenda. 

a. February 6, 2023 City Council Minutes 
b. February 21, 2023 Check Summary Register 
c. February, 2023 EFT Check Summary Register 
d. February 14, 2023 Payroll Summary 
e. Winkler Crossing 3rd Pipe Oversize Reimbursement 
f. 2023 Andy’s Grounds Maintenance Agreement 



 
6. NEW COUNCIL BUSINESS 

a) Benton Creek Area Streets  
1. Feasibility Study 
2. Resolution 23-03 Ordering Improvement Hearing 

b) Overline & Sons Jetting and Televising Quote 
c) VFW Park Updated Quotes & Phasing 
d) Open Pickleball Establishment 

1. Staff Memo 
2. Neighboring Cities Examples 
3. Fee Schedule Amendment 

 
7. BOARD REPORTS 

a. January 2023 Sheriff’s Report 
8. ANNOUNCEMENTS     
9. ITEMS REMOVED FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA 
10.  ADJOURN 

 

CALENDAR OF EVENTS/MEETINGS 
March 6  Monday  6:00PM Planning Commission Meeting 
March 6  Monday  7:00PM City Council Meeting 
March 20  Monday  7:00PM City Council Meeting 
 
 



 

City Council Meeting Minutes 
Monday, February 6, 2023 7:00 PM 

Cologne Community Center, 1211 Village Parkway 

Vision Statement 
The City of Cologne is a vibrant small town that respects its heritage, embraces 

its future and offers a high quality of life for all who live, work and visit our 
community. 

                      Mayor:    Matt Lein 
          Councilmember:     Carol Szaroletta 
          Councilmember:     Sarah Bruss 
          Councilmember:     Rachel Lenzen 
          Councilmember:     Nathan Kells 

 
NOTE: AGENDA ITEMS ARE APPROXIMATE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE ACCORDING TO LENGTH OF DISCUSSION. TO 
ENSURE THAT YOU ARE PRESENT FOR ITEMS OF INTEREST, PLEASE ARRIVE AT 7:00 PM. 

1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER & ROLL CALL 
Mayor Lein called the meeting to order at 7:00 PM.  Councilmembers Bruss, Kells and 
Szaroletta were present.  Also present were City Administrator - Jesse Dickson and City 
Clerk - Michelle Morrison.   
 

2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 
3. ADOPT AGENDA 

Motion by Councilmember Bruss to adopt the agenda, second by Councilmember 
Szaroletta.  Motion carried 4-0. 
 

4. VISITOR’S PRESENTATIONS, PETITIONS, CORRESPONDENCE 
Josh Kerwood came before the council as a part of the Arts Council with the 
Communities of Belonging to discuss two proposed murals that he is working on.  One 
would be on the old brick fire house by the splashpad.  After discussion, the consensus 



of the Council was support for the plan and asked that Mr. Kerwood bring a draft of what 
would be painted on the building to a future Council meeting for approval.  
 

5. ADOPT CONSENT AGENDA 
Items listed below are considered routine and non-controversial by the Council. There will 
be no separate discussion of these items unless requested by a Councilmember, Staff or 
Citizen. If removed, the item will be discussed at the end of the regular agenda. 

a. January 17, 2023 City Council Minutes 
b. January 27, 2023 Check Register 
c. February 6, 2023 Check Register 
d. January 31, 2023 Payroll Summary 
e. Temporary Liquor License App Cologne CFDRA 
f. Resolution 23-02 Approving Joint Powers Agreement 

 
Motion by Councilmember Kells to adopt the consent agenda, second by 
Councilmember Bruss.  Motion carried 4-0. 
 

 
6. NEW COUNCIL BUSINESS 

a. Cologne Fire & Rescue Department Retirements 
i. Tom Kasel 

ii. Ryan Kirby 
Fire Chief Vos reviewed the careers of firefighters Tom Kasel and Ryan Kirby, thanking 
them for their many years of service.  Family members were invited to remove the fire 
fighter’s badge and place it in a plaque of appreciation.   
 

b. Downtown Redevelopment Plan Proposal 
The Council reviewed the Downtown Redevelopment Proposal from HKGi.  Planning 
Commission Chairperson Bernie Shambour was present and shared that his 
commissioners supported the proposal.  Councilmember Kells made a motion to 
authorize staff to update the proposed contract and bring back to a future meeting for 
approval, second by Councilmember Bruss.  Motion carried 4-0. 

 
c. VFW Park Redevelopment Proposal 

i. Option 1 
ii. Option 2 

Councilmember Kells reviewed the VFW Park proposal with Council that includes 
resurfacing and taping of 2 pickleball courts where existing tennis courts are, several 
age-based playground structures, and a small shelter.  Discussion was had about the 
need for bathrooms and water. Different combinations of the options were discussed to 
use a phased in approach to building.  It was agreed that the committee would have one 
more meeting to discuss how to finance the project.   

 



7. BOARD REPORTS 
a. 2022 Annual Sheriff’s Report 

8. ANNOUNCEMENTS     
9. ITEMS REMOVED FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA 
10.  ADJOURN 

Motion by Councilmember Szaroletta to adjourn at 8:30PM, second by Councilmember 
Kells.  Motion carried 4-0. 
 
Respectfully Submitted:    Attest: 

 

_________________________   _______________________ 
Michelle Morrison     Matt Lein 

City Clerk      Mayor 

 
 



*Check Summary Register©

CITY OF COLOGNE 02/16/23 1:52 PM

Page 1

Batch: 022123CR

Name Check Date Check Amt

10100   Checking

27979 ASPEN MILLS 2/21/2023 $265.71 Vos Uniform

27980 BOLTON & MENK, INC 2/21/2023 $46,527.50 Misc Engineering     2023 time

27981 BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 2/21/2023 $282.58 Airways

27982 BROADBAND CORP 2/21/2023 $24.95 WWTP Internet Feb

27983 CAR-CO INC 2/21/2023 $70.40 PW Hydrant Fitting

27984 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 2/21/2023 $136.33 PW Hoses

27985 CINTAS CORPORATION 2/21/2023 $173.67 Uniforms

27986 DIVERSIFIED PLUMBING & HEAT 2/21/2023 $1,929.50 CCC Repairs

27987 ECM PUBLISHERS, INC. 2/21/2023 $340.20 Publish 2023 Sewer Lining Project Bids

27988 EIDEN, PEGGY 2/21/2023 $50.00 Deposit Refund

27989 FRATTALLONES HARDWARE 2/21/2023 $5.68

27990 BARB FUNK 2/21/2023 $50.00 Deposit Refund

27991 GRAPHIC PRINT PROMO & DESI 2/21/2023 $1,680.47 Feb Newsletter

27992 HAWKINS, INC 2/21/2023 $9,888.41 PW Chemicals

27993 IMAGE TREND INC. 2/21/2023 $240.00 State Fire Bridge CAD Annual Fee

27994 KUSSKE CONSTRUCTION 2/21/2023 $2,975.00 Temp Water Lines

27995 LAKEVILLE TROPHY CO 2/21/2023 $115.73 Retirement Plaques

27996 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT INC. 2/21/2023 $298.22 CFD

27997 MATHESON TRI-GAS 2/21/2023 $361.24 CFD Cylinder Lease

27998 MELCHERT, HUBERT,SJODIN, P 2/21/2023 $25.05 Conference Call JD

27999 METRO WEST INSPECTION SER 2/21/2023 $1,082.48 Permits Finaled - January

28000 MID COUNTY CO-OP 2/21/2023 $738.35 CFD Diesel

28001 MN DEPT OF HEALTH 2/21/2023 $1,730.00 Quarterly Service Connection Fee Q1

28002 MN FIRE CHIEFS ASSOCIATION 2/21/2023 $460.00 Membership Renewal

28003 MN VALLEY TESTING LABS 2/21/2023 $647.24 Water Analysis

28004 MY APPLIANCE SOURCE 2/21/2023 $240.57 Repair Freezer

28005 NORTHERN SAFETY TECHNOLO 2/21/2023 $190.81 CFD Supplies

28007 PRECISION HEATING & COOLIN 2/21/2023 $1,795.00 Water Treatment Plant Control Board Replace

28008 PREMIUM WATERS, INC. 2/21/2023 $39.73 CCC Drinking Water - Jan

28009 PROMOTION GRAPHICS 2/21/2023 $399.00 Truck Graphcs Silverado ME

28010 RECTECH OUTDOOR SOLUTION 2/21/2023 $16,826.00 New Mowers

28011 RIDGEVIEW MEDICAL 2/21/2023 $132.47 Epi Pen

28012  KAREN SHAMBOUR 2/21/2023 $146.64 Refund - Event Cancelled

28013 STORMS WELDING & MFG. INC 2/21/2023 $3,039.40 Truck 1 Plow Repairs

28014 STRAIGHT UP SERVICES, INC 2/21/2023 $2,645.39  Truck 6 Repairs

28015 ULTIMATE SAFETY CONCEPTS, I 2/21/2023 $586.73 Cal Gas CFD

28016 VINTAGE VEHICLE RESTORATIO 2/21/2023 $20,000.00 Deposit for La France

28017 ZARNOTH BRUSH WORKS, INC. 2/21/2023 $665.00 7' bobcat broom refill

Total Checks $116,805.45

FILTER: (([Act Year]='2023' and [period] in (2))) and (Source in ('022123CR'))

____________________________________________                     _________________________

Clerk Treasurer                                                                                                Date
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Amount CommentInvoiceCheck # Check Date Vendor Name

10100   Checking

27979 02/21/23 ASPEN MILLS

$26.41 Vos UniformMiscellaneous (GENERAL 302484E 101-42200-430

$124.36 J. Bartz UniformMiscellaneous (GENERAL 303954E 101-42200-430

$114.94 J. Bartz UniformMiscellaneous (GENERAL 303955E 101-42200-430

$265.71Total

27980 02/21/23 BOLTON & MENK, INC

$3,194.00 2023 CIPP   2022 timeEngineering Fees 306317E 602-49450-303

$23,588.00 Benton Creek Area Improvements     2022 timeEngineering Fees 306318E 101-43100-303

$8,546.00 Benton Creek Area Improvements     2023 timeEngineering Fees 306318E 101-43100-303

$342.00 Market Lane Improvements     2022 TimeEngineering Fees 306319E 101-43100-303

$315.00 Misc Engineering     2023 timeEngineering Fees 306320E 101-41700-303

$150.00 Misc Engineering     2022 timeEngineering Fees 306320E 101-43100-303

$313.60 Street & Utility Reconstruction     2022 TimeCapital Outlay (GENERAL 306321E 101-43100-500

$102.90 Street & Utility Reconstruction     2022 TimeCapital Outlay (GENERAL 306321E 601-49400-500

$19.60 Street & Utility Reconstruction     2022 TimeCapital Outlay (GENERAL 306321E 602-49450-500

$53.90 Street & Utility Reconstruction     2022 TimeCapital Outlay (GENERAL 306321E 603-49570-500

$4,929.50 Wastewater Treatment Facility     2022 TimeEngineering Fees 306322E 603-49540-303

$2,939.00 Wastewater Treatment Facility     2023 TimeEngineering Fees 306322E 603-49540-303

$2,034.00 Winkler Crossing 3rdEngineering Fees 306323E 101-41700-303

$46,527.50Total

27981 02/21/23 BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC

$282.58 AirwaysOperating Supplies (GEN 84827182E 101-42230-210

$282.58Total

27982 02/21/23 BROADBAND CORP

$24.95 WWTP Internet FebCommunications (GENERE 602-49450-320

$24.95Total

27983 02/21/23 CAR-CO INC

$8.49 PW WipesRepairs/Maint Machinery/ 699744E 101-43100-404

$13.99 CFD TransfldRepairs/Maint Machinery/ 699968E 101-42230-404

$47.92 PW Hydrant FittingRepairs/Maint Machinery/ 700849E 101-43100-404

$70.40Total

27984 02/21/23 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS

$99.10 PW HosesRepairs/Maint Machinery/ 261442E 101-43100-404

$37.23 PW HosesRepairs/Maint Machinery/ 262546E 101-43100-404

$136.33Total

27985 02/21/23 CINTAS CORPORATION

$21.64 UniformsUniforms 4142573048E 101-43100-417

$3.31 Rugs, Mats, Mops, TowelsRepairs/Maint Buildings 4142573318E 101-45100-401

$19.09 UniformsUniforms 4143299471E 101-43100-417

$56.95 Rugs, Mats, Mops, TowelsRepairs/Maint Buildings 4143299866E 101-45100-401

$3.31 Rugs, Mats, Mops, TowelsRepairs/Maint Buildings 4143674182E 101-45100-401

$24.57 UniformsUniforms 4143674709E 101-43100-417

$19.09 UniformsUniforms 4144370955E 101-43100-417



Batch: 022123CR

Page 2

02/16/23 2:25 PMCITY OF COLOGNE

*Check Detail Register©

Amount CommentInvoiceCheck # Check Date Vendor Name

$3.31 Rugs, Mats, Mops, TowelsRepairs/Maint Buildings 4144371281E 101-45100-401

$19.09 UniformsUniforms 4145074695E 101-43100-417

$3.31 Rugs, Mats, Mops, TowelsRepairs/Maint Buildings 4145075063E 101-45100-401

$173.67Total

27986 02/21/23 DIVERSIFIED PLUMBING & HEATING

$1,251.00 CCC RepairsRepairs/Maint Buildings 35398E 101-45100-401

$678.50 CCC RepairsRepairs/Maint Buildings 35448E 101-45100-401

$1,929.50Total

27987 02/21/23 ECM PUBLISHERS, INC.

$340.20 Publish 2023 Sewer Lining Project BidsPrint/Publications (GENE 932991E 101-41400-350

$340.20Total

27988 02/21/23 EIDEN, PEGGY

$50.00 Deposit RefundDepositsG 101-22000

$50.00Total

27989 02/21/23 FRATTALLONES HARDWARE

$5.68Motor FuelsE 101-42230-212

$5.68Total

27990 02/21/23 BARB FUNK

$50.00 Deposit RefundDepositsG 101-22000

$50.00Total

27991 02/21/23 GRAPHIC PRINT PROMO & DESIGN LLC

$1,680.47 Feb NewsletterPrint/Publications (GENE 6052E 101-45100-350

$1,680.47Total

27992 02/21/23 HAWKINS, INC

$9,868.41 PW ChemicalsChemicals and Chem Pro 6397534E 602-49450-216

$10.00 PW Chlorine CylinderChemicals and Chem Pro 6402028E 602-49450-216

$10.00 PW Chlorine CylinderChemicals and Chem Pro 6402801E 601-49400-216

$9,888.41Total

27993 02/21/23 IMAGE TREND INC.

$240.00 State Fire Bridge CAD Annual FeeOther Professional Servic 140195E 101-42200-310

$240.00Total

27994 02/21/23 KUSSKE CONSTRUCTION

$2,975.00 Temp Water LinesContractual ServicesE 601-49400-312

$2,975.00Total

27995 02/21/23 LAKEVILLE TROPHY CO

$115.73 Retirement PlaquesMiscellaneous (GENERAL 71024E 101-42200-430

$115.73Total

27996 02/21/23 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT INC.

$57.34 CFDSmall Tools and Minor Eq 09610E 101-42230-240

$240.88 CFDSmall Tools and Minor Eq 10122E 101-42230-240



Batch: 022123CR

Page 3

02/16/23 2:25 PMCITY OF COLOGNE

*Check Detail Register©

Amount CommentInvoiceCheck # Check Date Vendor Name

$298.22Total

27997 02/21/23 MATHESON TRI-GAS

$361.24 CFD Cylinder LeaseOperating Supplies (GENE 101-43100-210

$361.24Total

27998 02/21/23 MELCHERT, HUBERT,SJODIN, PLLP

$25.05 Conference Call JDLegal Fees 165975E 101-41600-304

$25.05Total

27999 02/21/23 METRO WEST INSPECTION SERVICES

$1,082.48 Permits Finaled - JanuaryOther Professional Servic 3568E 101-42400-310

$1,082.48Total

28000 02/21/23 MID COUNTY CO-OP

$68.68 CFD DieselMotor Fuels 109932E 101-42230-212

$669.67 LP Water PlantGas Utilities 22872E 602-49450-383

$738.35Total

28001 02/21/23 MN DEPT OF HEALTH

$1,730.00 Quarterly Service Connection Fee Q1Dues and SubscriptionsE 601-49440-433

$1,730.00Total

28002 02/21/23 MN FIRE CHIEFS ASSOCIATION

$460.00 Membership RenewalDues and Subscriptions 5678E 101-42200-433

$460.00Total

28003 02/21/23 MN VALLEY TESTING LABS

$161.81 Water AnalysisAnalysis 1183364E 602-49450-311

$161.81 Water AnalysisAnalysis 1183650E 602-49450-311

$161.81 Water AnalysisAnalysis 1184597E 602-49450-311

$161.81 Water AnalysisAnalysis 1185456E 602-49450-311

$647.24Total

28004 02/21/23 MY APPLIANCE SOURCE

$240.57 Repair FreezerRepairs/Maint Buildings 125779E 101-45100-401

$240.57Total

28005 02/21/23 NORTHERN SAFETY TECHNOLOGY INC

$190.81 CFD SuppliesRepairs/Maint Machinery/ 55234E 101-42230-404

$190.81Total

28007 02/21/23 PRECISION HEATING & COOLING

$1,535.00 Water Treatment Plant Control Board ReplacementRepairs/Maint Buildings 29918E 601-48930-401

$260.00 Waste Treatment Thermostat ReplacementRepairs/Maint Buildings 29919E 602-49450-401

$1,795.00Total

28008 02/21/23 PREMIUM WATERS, INC.

$39.73 CCC Drinking Water - JanOffice Supplies (GENERAE 101-43100-200

$39.73Total

28009 02/21/23 PROMOTION GRAPHICS



Batch: 022123CR
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02/16/23 2:25 PMCITY OF COLOGNE

*Check Detail Register©

Amount CommentInvoiceCheck # Check Date Vendor Name

$399.00 Truck Graphcs Silverado MECapital Outlay (GENERAL 20236440E 101-43100-500

$399.00Total

28010 02/21/23 RECTECH OUTDOOR SOLUTIONS

$16,826.00 New MowersCapital Outlay (GENERAL 4400E 101-45200-500

$16,826.00Total

28011 02/21/23 RIDGEVIEW MEDICAL

$132.47 Epi PenOperating Supplies (GENE 101-42230-210

$132.47Total

28012 02/21/23  KAREN SHAMBOUR

$90.00 Refund - Event CancelledGym Fees/RentalsR 101-00000-34793

$6.19 Refund - Event CancelledSales Tax PayableG 101-20300

$0.45 Refund - Event CancelledSales Tax Payable - TransG 101-20301

$50.00 Refund - Event CancelledDepositsG 101-22000

$146.64Total

28013 02/21/23 STORMS WELDING & MFG. INC

$3,039.40 Truck 1 Plow RepairsRepairs/Maint Machinery/E 101-43100-404

$3,039.40Total

28014 02/21/23 STRAIGHT UP SERVICES, INC

$37.38  Truck 6 RepairsRepairs/Maint Machinery/ 52215E 101-43100-404

$2,215.08 Bobcat RepairsRepairs/Maint Machinery/ 52216E 101-43100-404

$70.03 Generator #3 RepairsRepairs/Maint Machinery/ 52231E 101-43100-404

$37.56  Truck 6 RepairsRepairs/Maint Machinery/ 52272E 101-43100-404

$285.34  Truck 6 RepairsRepairs/Maint Machinery/ 52297E 101-43100-404

$2,645.39Total

28015 02/21/23 ULTIMATE SAFETY CONCEPTS, INC.

$249.67 Cal Gas CFDOperating Supplies (GEN 203759E 101-42220-210

$337.06 CFD ChlorineOperating Supplies (GEN 203960E 101-42220-210

$586.73Total

28016 02/21/23 VINTAGE VEHICLE RESTORATIONS, INC

$20,000.00 Deposit for La FranceCapital Outlay (GENERALE 101-42230-500

$20,000.00Total

28017 02/21/23 ZARNOTH BRUSH WORKS, INC.

$665.00 7' bobcat broom refillRepairs/Maint Machinery/ 0192534E 101-43100-404

$665.00Total

10100   Checking $116,805.45
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Amount CommentInvoiceCheck # Check Date Vendor Name

____________________________________________                     _________________________

Clerk Treasurer                                                                                                Date

Fund Summary

10100  Checking

101 GENERAL FUND $87,836.28

601 WATER FUND $6,352.90

602 SEWER FUND $14,693.87

603 STORM WATER FUND $7,922.40

$116,805.45



*Check Summary Register©

CITY OF COLOGNE 02/16/23 2:33 PM

Page 1

Batch: 
020123CENTERPOINT,020123IT,020123Metronet,020223Aflac,020223Xcel,020323Xcel,020623Xcel,020723Healthpartners,020923MV
EC,02102023cfdadams,021023Nuvera,021023Republic,021023Verison,021323cfdcirclek,021323CircleK,021423XCEL,021523CFDVIS

A

Name Check Date Check Amt

10100   Checking

1110e XCEL ENERGY 2/3/2023 $9,386.05 701 Lake St W

1115e CENTERPOINT 2/1/2023 $2,345.71 107 John Ave

1117e TECHSTAR IT SOLUTIONS INC 2/1/2023 $1,301.60 IT Support February

1118e AFLAC 2/1/2023 $212.70 Employee Insurance January

1119e METRONET 2/1/2023 $175.80 Phones - March

1120e XCEL ENERGY 2/2/2023 $761.30 Public Works Facility

1121e XCEL ENERGY 2/2/2023 $5,501.36 WWTP

1123e HEALTH PARTNERS 2/3/2023 $4,437.36 Employee Medical and Dental Insurance - Mar

1132e MN VALLEY ELECTRIC COOPER 2/9/2023 $284.20 Street Light Account

1133e NUVERA COMMUNICATIONS INC 2/9/2023 $137.91 Fitness Center Cable TV Feb

1135e REPUBLIC SERVICES 2/10/2023 $869.66 PW Garbage

1136e ADAM'S PEST CONTROL, INC 2/10/2023 $113.29 Quarterly Maintenance Q1

1137e VERIZON WIRELESS 2/10/2023 $210.06 CFD Communication - February

1138e CIRCLE K 2/13/2023 $343.21 PW Fuel

1139e CIRCLE K 2/13/2023 $114.02 CFD Fuel
1140e VISA - CITIZENS ALLIANCE BAN 2/14/2023 $404.85 CFD Pen Lights

1141e XCEL ENERGY 2/14/2023 $30.58 201 Benton

Total Checks $26,629.66

FILTER: (([Act Year]='2023' and [period] in (1,2))) and (Source in 
('020123CENTERPOINT','020123IT','020123Metronet','020223Aflac','020223Xcel','020323Xcel','020623X
cel','020723Healthpartners','020923MVEC','02102023cfdadams','021023Nuvera','021023Republic','02102
3Verison','021323cfdcirclek','021323CircleK','021423XCEL','021523CFDVISA'))

____________________________________________                     _________________________

Clerk Treasurer                                                                                                Date



Batch: 
020123CENTERPOINT,020123IT,020123Metronet,020223Aflac,020223Xcel,020323Xcel,020623Xcel,020723Healthpartners,020923MV
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A

Page 1

02/16/23 2:34 PMCITY OF COLOGNE

*Check Detail Register©

Amount CommentInvoiceCheck # Check Date Vendor Name

10100   Checking
